

2025 Schedule of Fees CHC32015 Certificate III in Community Services

Unit of Study Code	Unit of Study Name	Commencement Date	Completion Date	Census Date	EFTSL	Tuition Fee (Full fee paying students)	Tuition Gap Fee (Upfront payment for subsidised training)	Subsidised Training Concession Gap Fee	RPL Fee per Module
C3CSM1	The World of Work	10-Feb-25	18-Apr-25	24-Feb-25	0.165	\$875	\$250	\$75	\$437.50
C3CSM2	Communication, Diversity and Interacting with Others	28-Apr-25	18-Jul-25	14-May-25	0.165	\$875	\$250	\$75	\$437.50
C3CSM3	Responding to Issues in Community Work	28-Jul-25	3-Oct-25	11-Aug-25	0.165	\$875	\$250	\$75	\$437.50
C3CSM4	Frontline Responses	13-Oct-25	19-Dec-25	27-Oct-25	0.165	\$875	\$250	\$75	\$437.50
					0.660	\$3,500	\$1,000	\$300	\$1,750

Census dates are the last day on which you can withdraw from your course or part of course without having to pay tuition fees for the course or part of the course. You will incur your liability to pay tuition fees for each part of your course on the census day for that part of your course.

Students paying the **full fee who have not opted for a payment plan** will receive an invoice for the total cost of the Unit of Study following the census date with 14 days payment terms.

Students paying the **full fee** who have taken out a payment plan will receive an invoice each fortnight, fourteen days from course commencement date until the course end date. The total course fee will be distributed evenly across these invoices for the life of the course.

Student accessing a government subsidy (South Australian residents and eligible visa holders only) will recieve an invoice for the Tuition Gap fee following the census date with 14 days payment terms.

Students accessing a **VET Student Loan** will receive an invoice for the Tuition Gap Fee (if applicable) following the census date with 14 days payment terms.

All enquiries regarding tuition fees and payment schedules contact: admin@aisr.edu.au

Concessions apply for participants eligible for S.A. Government subsidies with valid Health Care, Pensioner or Veteran Affairs concession cards only.

